ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN

Islamabad, the 17th January, 2025

NOTIFICATION

No.F.2(6)/2019-Confd. Pursuant to the Order of Hon'ble Election Commission passed in Case No 2(6)/2019-Confd. titled as "Non-Conduct of Intra Party Election by Pakistan National Party" on 31.12.2024, the enlistment of "Pakistan National Party" is cancelled.

By Order of the Election Commission of Pakistan.

(Musaddaq Anwar)
Deputy Director (Confd.)

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The ADG, MCO, ECP, Islamabad.
- 2. The Deputy Director (Coordination), ECP, Islamabad.
- The Deputy Director (Web), ECP, Islamabad.
- 4. The Deputy Director (System), ECP, Islamabad.
- 5. The Deputy Director (Software), ECP, Islamabad.

(Musaddaq Anwar) Deputy Director (Confd.)

ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN

Islamabad, the 17th January, 2025

NOTIFICATION

No.F.3(13)/2002-Confd. Pursuant to the Order of Hon'ble Election Commission passed in Case No 3(13)/2002- Confd. titled as "Non-Conduct of Intra Party Election by National Democratic Party" on 31.12.2024, the enlistment of "National Democratic Party" is cancelled.

By Order of the Election Commission of Pakistan.

(Musaddaq Anwar) Deputy Director (Confd.)

Copy forwarded for information to:-

1. The ADG, MCO, ECP, Islamabad.

- 2. The Deputy Director (Coordination), ECP, Islamabad.
- The Deputy Director (Web), ECP, Islamabad.
- 4. The Deputy Director (System), ECP, Islamabad.
- 5. The Deputy Director (Software), ECP, Islamabad.

(Musaddaq Ahwar) Deputy Director (Confd.)

ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN

Islamabad, the 17th January, 2025

NOTIFICATION

No.F.2(6)/2021-Confd. Pursuant to the Order of Hon'ble Election Commission passed in Case No 2(6)/2021-Confd. titled as "Non-Conduct of Intra Party Election by Pakistan Tehreek-e-Nizam" on 31.12.2024, the enlistment of "Pakistan Tehreek-e-Nizam" is cancelled.

By Order of the Election Commission of Pakistan.

(Musaddaq Anwar) Deputy Director (Confd.)

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The ADG, MCO, ECP, Islamabad.
- 2. The Deputy Director (Coordination), ECP, Islamabad.
- The Deputy Director (Web), ECP, Islamabad.
- 4. The Deputy Director (System), ECP, Islamabad.
- 5. The Deputy Director (Software), ECP, Islamabad.

(Musaddaq Anwar)
Deputy Director (Confd.)